
 

 

WOLSEY ROAD CLUB 25 MILE OPEN TIME TRIAL RESULT SHEET 
(Promoted for and on behalf of cycling Time Trials under their rules & regulations) 

Incorporating 

THE PAT PEPPER MEMORIAL TROPHY 

 

Held on Sunday 28
th

 April 2019 on course number B25/50 

 
TIMEKEEPERS: Mike Havard & Jim Stow (both Wolsey RC) 
 
COURSE OBSERVER: Colin Clarke & Mick Pepper(Wolsey Road Club) 

 

EVENT SECRETARY: Mark Pearce 8, Priory Way, Sleaford, Lincolnshire, NG34 7XD 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

AWARDS 
  

SCRATCH: 1
st
 Matthew Senter  Peterbrough CC  52-24 £25-00 

  2
nd

 Lloyd Chapman  Plomesgate CC  52-58 £15-00 

  3
rd

 Antony Birt  Plomesgate CC  57-33 £10-00 

  4
th

 Adrian Manley  3T-Racing        1-01-29 £8-00 

   

LADIES AWARDS    

 1
st
 Amy Pritchard     Team Bottrill   1-00-59   £20-00 + Trophy 

 2
nd

 Jennifer Smart     Team Velo Velocity      1-04-52   £12-00 

 3
rd

 Jan Smith     Gt Yarmouth CC     1-07-56   £8-00 

 4
th

 Kathy Smith     Sleaford Wheelers CC     1-09-22   £5-00 

 

FASTEST VETS 

 CAT (40-44 yrs Group A) 

 1
st
 James Rush      Team Velo Velocity      1-00-29 £10-00 

  

CAT (45-49 yrs Group B) 

 1
st
 Sarah Kelman      St Ives CC       1-08-24 £10-00 

  

CAT (50-54 yrs Group C) 

 1
st
 Simon Daw      Datalynx-Parenesis Cyg     58-17 £10-00 

 

 CAT (55-59 yrs Group D) 
 1

st
 Philip Watkins      North Norfolk Wheelers   1-00-39  £10-00 

 

 CAT (60-64 yrs Group E) 

 1
st
 Jenny Anderson      Great Yarmouth CC       1-07-55 £10-00 

  

 CAT (65-69 yrs Group F)      
 1

st
 Dave Smith      Sleaford Wheelers CC      1-04-50 £10-00 

 

 CAT (70-74 yrs Group G) 

 1
st
  Nick Parravini      CC Breckland        1-12-01 £10-00 

 

 CAT (75-79 yrs Group H) 

 1
st
  No award in Category 

  

FASTEST TEAM OF 3 RIDERS   
Giant Camden Team Liv- Kimberly Broom, Siu-Yun Ko & Isolbel Atkin   (4-01-29)  £8-00 each 

 

 

 



 

 

ORDER OF FINISH 
 

 

POS NAME    CLUB   CAT       TIME 

01 Matthew Senter   Peterbrough CC  Sen    52-24 

02 Lloyd Chapman   Plomesgate CC  Sen    52-58 

03 Antony Birt    Plomesgate CC  Vet (B)   57-33 

04 Simon Daw    Datalynx-Parenesis Cyg Vet (C)   58-17 

05 James Rush    CC Sudbury   Vet (A) 1-00-29 

06 Philip Watkins    North Norfolk Wheelers Vet (D) 1-00-39 

07 Amy Pritchard (W)   Team Bottrill  Vet (A) 1-00-59 

08 Adrian Manley   3T-Racing   Vet (D) 1-01-29 

09 Dan Foster    3T-Racing   Vet (C) 1-01-31 

10 Ed Dean    Norwich ABC  Vet (C) 1-02-46 

11 Dave Smith     Sleaford Wheelers CC Vet (F)  1-04-50 

12 Jennifer Smart (W)   Team Velo Velocity  Vet (B) 1-04-52 

13 John Griffin    Tri-London   Vet (D) 1-06-22 

14 Jenny Anderson (W)   Great Yarmouth CC  Vet (E)  1-07-55 

15 Jan Smith (W)    Great Yarmouth CC  Vet (C) 1-07-56 

16 Sarah Kelman (W)   St Ives CC   Vet (B) 1-08-24 

17 James Oxbury    Norwich ABC  Vet (A) 1-08-45 

18 Kathy Smith (W)   Sleaford Wheelers CC Vet (F)  1-09-22 

19 Ethan Cawston   Wolsey RC   Sen  1-10-04 

20 Jo Fisk (W)    Ride Harder   Vet (B) 1-10-52 

21 Nick Parravini    CC Breckland  Vet (G) 1-12-01 

22 Made. Heywood (W)   Lea Valley CC  Sen  1-13-23 

23 David Solomon   Whitewebbs CC  Vet (F)  1-14-30 

24 Gaelle Lebray (W)   Tri-London   Vet (A) 1-15-10 

25 David Fenn    CC Sudbury    Vet (F)  1-15-35 

26 Kimberly Broom (W)   Giant Camden Team Liv Sen  1-19-05 

27 Siu-Yun Ko (W)   Giant Camden Team Liv Sen  1-20-57 

28 Isolbel Atkin (W)   Giant Camden Team Liv Vet (A) 1-21-27 

29 Sian Rees (W)    Giant Camden Team Liv Sen  1-23-52 

30 Michelle Sloane (W)   Giant Camden Team Liv Sen  1-25-06 

31 Nicola Gautrey (W)   Giant Camden Team Liv Sen  1-28-59 

32 Melanie Schroten (W)   Giant Camden Team Liv Vet (B) 1-31-46 

33 Brenda Myers (W)   Giant Camden Team Liv Vet (F)  1-40-40 

 
 

DNF No – 35     DNS (Apols) Nos – 04, 12, 19, 24, 25, 36, 43 

       DNS – 26,30, 31 

 

 

Firstly, many thanks to you all for supporting our event as there were a number of over events over the 

weekend. Congratulations to Matthew Senter & Amy Pritchard who won their respective categories, 

that is a hat-trick of wins for Amy. 

 

As per usual many thanks to all the Wolsey RC helpers who came out on the day. Despite just being 

over the Norfolk border, it’s still the best part of an hour travelling time to get to the HQ. 

 

 

 



 

 

Quite a bizarre resultsheet with a number of riders (men and women) taking home the Vets Cat prize 

instead of the overall prize in the fastest rider category. This was no doubt due to the small field which 

eventually took to the road. This did allow Adrian Manley to be placed 4
th

 in the scratch category, even 

though he finished 8
th

 overall. 

 

It was also great to see all those who travelled from London to compete on the day. Again quite 

bizarrely all eight ladies from “Giant Camden Team Liv” managed to fill the last eight positions 

overall, but still took the team prize! I am not sure if that has ever happened before. But I hope you all 

enjoyed the Norfolk/Suffolk border. 

 

 

 

Mark Pearce 

 

Event Secretary 

 

  

 

 

 


